
 
R29 Surrey – Events Calendar 2023 

Last updated 16th June 2023 

2023   

January Monday 2nd January R29 Drive & Breakfast, meet at Ockham Bites KT11 1NA for 8:00am and 
drive via A22 & A259 to Rye Harbour for breakfast 

 Sunday 8th January R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

 Sunday 15th January Kent Porsche Breakfast Meet, The Dog House, TN25 6SX, from 9:00am 

February Sunday 5th February Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 12th February R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 

 Sunday 19th February Sussex Transaxle at The Anglesey Arms, PO18 0NQ, from 9:00am 

March Sunday 5th March Croissants & Neuf @ Brookspeed Performance, SO53 1JH, from 9am 

 Sunday 5th March Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 12th March R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

 Sunday 12th March Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 

 Weds 15th March @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 
 Sunday 19th March Kent Porsche Breakfast Meet, The Dog House, TN25 6SX, from 9:00am 

 Sunday 26th March Porsche at The Harbour with Stuttgart South 

April Sunday 2nd April Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 

 Sunday 2nd April Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 
 Sunday 9th April R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 

 Weds 19th April @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 Thurs 27th April Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 
 29th Apr-1st May B Road Hunting Club near Ashford, TN25 4BB, from 9:00am – 11:00pm 

 Sunday 30th April Croissants & Neuf at The Owl, RH12 3SA from 9:00am 

   

May Sunday 7th May R29 visit to Tangmere Aviation Museum, PO20 2ES 

 Sunday 7th May Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 

 Sunday 14th May R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

 Weds 17th May @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 20th – 21st May PCGB at Supercar Fest 2023, Sywell Aerodrome, NN6 0BN 

 Sunday 21st May Kent Porsche Breakfast Meet, The Dog House, TN25 6SX, from 9:00am 

 Sunday 21st May Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:00am 

 Thurs 25th May Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 
 Mon 29th May Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 

   

June Sunday 4th June Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 4th June Beaulieu Simply Porsche, Hampshire, SO42 7ZN, 10:00am-5:00pm 

 Thurs 8th June Stuttgart South @ Brighton Karting, BN6 9BQ, 6:00pm-9:00pm 

 10th – 11th June Le Mans Centenary - 2023 

 Sunday 11th June R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 
 Saturday 17th June Porsches by the Lake, Little Easton Manor, CM6 2JN from 8:00am-4:00pm 

 Weds 21st June @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 Fri 23rd June R29 Thruxton Driving Day (limited event – sold out) 

 Sunday 25th June Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 

 Thurs 29th June Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 

 Thurs 29th June Legends Sunset Brew @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 



 
   

July Sunday 2nd July Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 9th July R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

 Thurs 13th July Stuttgart South @ Brighton Karting, BN6 9BQ, 6:00pm-9:00pm 

 13th – 16th July Goodwood Festival of Speed 
 Weds 19th July @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 Thurs 27th July Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 

 Sunday 30th July Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 

   
August Sunday 6th August Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 

 Thurs 10th August Stuttgart South @ Brighton Karting, BN6 9BQ, 6:00pm-9:00pm 

 Sunday 13th August R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 
 Sunday 13th August Megaphonics at Boxengasse, Bicester 

 Weds 16th August @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 25th – 27th August Silverstone Classic, Silverstone, Towcester, NN12 8TN 

 Monday 28th August Legends Breakfast @ Westerham Brewery, TN16 1QP, 9:00am-11:30am 
 Thurs 31st August Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 

   

September Sunday 3rd September Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 3rd September Shere Hill Climb, Staple Lane, GU4 7RL 

 Sat 9th September Legends Breakfast @ Parr Motorsport, Crawley, RH10 9PX, 9:00am-midday 

 Sunday 10th September R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

 Sunday 16th September Legends Royal Brew, Hever Castle, TN8 7NG, 9:45am-6:00pm 

 16th-17th September Kop Hill Climb, Princes Risborough, HP27 0LA 

 Weds 20th September @Porsche 911UK meet at The Fairmile, KT11 1BW, from 6:00pm 

 Thurs 28th September Coolflo at Brooklands Museum, KT13 0QN, 6:00pm-10:00pm 

   

October Sunday 1st October Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 

 Sunday 1st October German Day, Brooklands Museum, KT13 0SL, 10:00am – 5:00pm 

 Sunday 8th October R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 
 Sat 14th October Legends @ Goodwood Motor Circuit, PO18 0PH 8:00am-15:00pm 

   

November Sunday 5th November Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 
 Sunday 12th November R29 Monthly Meet – Blackbushe Airport, GU17 9LQ, 9:00am-midday 

   

December Sunday 3rd December Dorking Coffee & Cars, Denbies, Dorking, RH5 6AA, 09:30am-11:30am 

 Sunday 10th December R29 Monthly Meeting – The Owl, Kingsfold, RH12 3SA, 9:00am- midday 
   

  
Dates and venues may be subject to change, and other events / dates may be added 

Items in green are events that may be of interest to members, organised by other parties, please note that 
registration to attend and costs may be applicable. 


